

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3035/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 03/11/2004 in WP No. 1605/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICIATRE AT ALLAHABAD,LUCKNOW)

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRIPA SHANKAR AWASTHI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aarohi Bhalla, Adv.
Mr. Anubrat Sharma, Adv.for Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard both sides.

The special leave petition is filed against the interim order. The Division Bench

of the High Court by the impugned order has stayed the order passed against the

respondent placing him under suspension, pending enquiry.

Without prejudice to the contention raised by the parties on either side, we

vacate the stay. The High Court shall dispose of the pending petition at an early

date.

The special leave petition is disposed of accordingly.

(R.K. DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER